G.N. 1

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S., P.D.S.M., P.M.S.M., has approved the following appointments:—

Name and Rank	Appointment	Date	Remarks
Mr. Victor TAI Sheung-shing, J.P.	Secretary for Housing in addition to his appointment as Under Secretary for Housing	6.1.2023 (p.m.)	Acting Secretary for Housing <i>vice</i> Ms. Winnie HO Wing-yin, J.P. on leave
Mr. Victor TAI Sheung-shing, J.P.	Ceased to be Secretary for Housing	7.1.2023	Ceased to act as Secretary for Housing on resumption of duty by Ms. Winnie HO Wing-yin, J.P.
Mr. Victor TAI Sheung-shing, J.P.	Secretary for Housing in addition to his appointment as Under Secretary for Housing	13.1.2023 (p.m.)	Acting Secretary for Housing <i>vice</i> Ms. Winnie HO Wing-yin, J.P. on leave
Mr. Victor TAI Sheung-shing, J.P.	Ceased to be Secretary for Housing	14.1.2023	Ceased to act as Secretary for Housing on resumption of duty by Ms. Winnie HO Wing-yin, J.P.